
 

 

        Warragul & District Kennel & Obedience Club Inc. 

 

Open Scent Work Trial 

Saturday, 5 April 2025 

Darnum Primary School 

6 Graham Street, Darnum 
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Element Judge Odours Entry 
Limit 

Total 
runs 

Excellent Container Wendy McLean Anise, Birch, Cypress 55 54 

Excellent Vehicles Tammy Beattie Anise, Birch, Cypress 50 51 

Master Containers  Jo Washington-King Anise, Birch, Cypress, 
Clove 

30 32 

Master Interior Jo Washington-King Anise, Birch, Cypress, 
Clove 

25 25 

 

Trial Secretary: Mary Storie - 0419 898 151 - warragulscentwork@gmail.com 

VCA Representative: Lindy Gumpold 

First Aid Officer: Carmel Nottle 

Welcome 

Welcome to the Warragul and District Kennel and Obedience Club’s (WDKOC) Open Scent Work Trial.  

The committee sincerely thanks our amazing judges, all those who have worked behind the scenes and the 
numerous volunteers who are assisting with the running of the trial. We thank Darnum Primary School for 
allowing us use of their lovely grounds and buildings and our generous sponsors who have supported us with 
our incredible raffle prizes and place prizes. 

And most importantly we thank all the competitors, from near and far, who have entered our trial. We 
greatly appreciate your support and hope you have an enjoyable and successful day. 

Committee 

WDKOC President: Mary Storie, Treasurer: Ann Marriott: Secretary: Sarah Male 

Scent work committee: Mary Storie, Sarah Male 

Order of the day 

 Check-in – There will be NO CHECK-IN on the day. Please print your own Catalogue numbers directly 
from Top Dog Events. Your number can be hand written if you don’t have a printer. Instructions on 
how to do this: 

o Go to My Entries on the Warragul & District Kennel & Obedience Club Trial 

o Click on “Download Numbers”- your card number will open. 

o Print or write your number/s down 

 If you can’t do this, please come and see us in the briefing area and we will help. 

 Judges’ briefings – 9.00am. 

 Judging will commence at 9.30am, with Excellent Elements and Master Interior running concurrently. 
Master Containers judging will commence at the conclusion of Master Interior 

mailto:warragulscentwork@gmail.com
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 There will be a lunch break at approx 12.30 – 1.30 when all Judging will cease for our Judges and 
Stewards to have a break. 

 Presentations will be held at the conclusion of all elements. 

Placing and awards 

Rosettes & prizes for 1st, 2nd and 3rd place in each element – sponsored by All Day Dogs 

 Pass ribbons and title sashes will be presented. 

Special awards will be presented to: 

 Highest placing Warragul Dog Club member in each element  

 Best Team Relationship -  sponsored by Dogtopia 

Vetting 

There will not be vetting, however bitches in season must not be present at the trial. Any bitches found in 

season will be asked to be removed from the trial precinct immediately. 

Raffle Details 

Raffle prize draws will take place at presentations. 

Prizes must be collected on the day or may be collected by a friend holding your ticket for you. 

Tickets will be available at the check in desk - 1 for $3 or 4 for $10. Cash only. 

Rules 

This trial is being held under the Rules and Regulations of Dogs Victoria Inc., copies of which are available for 

inspection upon request. 

Important information 

Please respect the trial venue (which includes the surrounding properties) so that we have access again in 

the future. 

Please pick up after your dog at all times. There is ample grassed area to toilet your dog and bins will be 

provided. Bring your own bags. Please do not allow your dog to urinate on any building, fence or other 

structure at the venue. There are plenty of trees and bushes. 

Absolutely no smoking or vaping on the grounds under any circumstances. 

The venue is close to the Princes Freeway. Dogs must be kept on lead at all times (unless in a search area, if 

the judge allows) to ensure safety. 

There will be ‘no go’ areas to restrict visibility of search areas. Please respect these and observe any signs 

and marshal directions. 

Be reminded that you must NOT discuss your search or any aspects of the search area until the trial has 

been completed. 
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Do not bring any odour (birch, anise, clove, cypress) to the venue, and do not undertake any training during 

the trial. Warm up boxes will be available. 

Spectators: unfortunately, limited space within the venue may not allow spectators and this will be at our 

judges’ discretion.  

Catering 

The Stump Darnum Tea Rooms are located a short (five minute) walk from the trial location. They are open 

from 7.00am to 5.00pm and serve breakfast, morning tea, lunch and afternoon tea; both eat in and take 

away. They have been advised of the trial and are prepared for an increase in customers. Please consider 

supporting this local business for your food needs during the day. 

 

 

https://www.facebook.com/DarnumStumpTearoom  

The caffeinator coffee van will be onsite from 7.30am and will be serving hot drinks and snacks. 

 

Parking 

There is ample parking and parking marshals will be on site to 

assist from 8.00am. Please follow directions and be 

considerate of your fellow competitors. Please also respect 

the private properties around the school, do not park on 

nature strips, or block access to driveways or footpaths. 

If you have a highly reactive dog, the best parking will be in 

the main parking area near the trees as there will be less foot 

traffic. Please speak to the marshals and they will assist with 

parking you safely. 

Disabled parking will be within the school car park or directly 

out the front of the school. 

 

 

GOOD LUCK TO EVERYONE & HAPPY SNIFFING!  

https://www.facebook.com/DarnumStumpTearoom
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  Container Excellent (SWCE)                   Judge: Wendy McLean   

Run 
# Cat# Dog Name Handler Breed 

1 1 Yeoville Monkey Magic Tammy Beattie Border Collie 

2 2 Luluwarriormaiden Celeste Meier Associate Register 

3 3 Sarasota Zak Shirelle Lean Sporting Register 

4 4 Kipsigis Na Shinda Anastasia Courtney Rhodesian Ridgeback 

5 5 Tibetoes Monster Mash Irene Scott Tibetan Terrier 

6 6 Cotonrun Meant To Be Sylvia Van Doorn Coton De Tulear 

7 7 Chergari Silver Bells 
Maxine Freeman-
Robinson Labrador Retriever 

8 8 Luvalagotto Luigi Prado Rosario Cama Lagotto Romagnolo 

9 9 Oskal Ada May Julie Conroy 
Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel 

10 10 TS. CH. Marksman Pure Magic Judy Pillinger Dobermann 

11 11 Guilcroft Ivy League Scholar Michael Medson Border Terrier 

12 12 Gunnerson Chinook Blush Shirley  Williamson  Labrador Retriever 

13 13 
NEUT. CH. TRI CH. (T)(TS) Ellerran Durif 
Parti Hi Lights Sandra Crowley Collie (Rough) 

14 14 CH. Clarelly Ready Player One Patricia Embleton White Swiss Shepherd  

15 15 
TS. GRAND.CH. T GR CH. R.CH. Ausfx 
Sea Change Lina Morgante Australian Shepherd 

16 16 Yeoville Magic Elf Linda Wilson Border Collie 

17 17 
T.CH. NEUT. CH. TS. GRAND.CH. 
Silverblue Stop Press Kaye Yarnold Cocker Spaniel 

18 18 CH. Diamondswiss Jewel Of Centurio Paula Alan White Swiss Shepherd  

19 19 Hailshine Secret Of The Loch Tracey Edgell Australian Shepherd 

20 20 CH. T.CH. Killara New Day At Fayemor Julie Morrison Field Spaniel 

21 21 CH. Brashawin Galadriels Gift jesykah broadbent German Shepherd  

22 22 CH. Airai Feed Your Imagination Natasha Sleep 
Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever 

23 23 Sayreovi Keep The Faith Aaron O’Shea 
Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever 

24 24 CH. Graylors Shades Of Grey Darryl Ryan English Setter 

25 25 Mayoinari Hiroko Fukunaga Associate Register 

26 26 Baileyboy Miss KA  Willis Associate Register 

27 27 CH. Bronyayr Violets Petal Pam Bonanno 
Staffordshire Bull 
Terrier 

28 28 Vongoron Black Obsidian 
Maddie McLean-
Leeson German Shepherd  

29 29 Alimanda Believe In Magic Valerie Tan German Shepherd   

30 30 CH. Glenbogle Just Keeping Up Sue Mewse Border Terrier 

31 31 NEUT. CH. Hillmagic Black Shiraz Julie Cutts  German Shepherd   

32 32 
T.CH. TS. GRAND.CH. Kingrowan 
Kathryn Lou Heather  Turpie  Welsh Corgi  

33 33 TS. GRAND.CH. T GR CH. Juno Alice Ewing Associate Register 

34 34 Deargo Helen Read Associate Register 

35 35 Aglaia Moonlite Mile Karen Bradford Poodle (Standard) 

36 36 Coolibah Frankie Christina Tipping Sporting Register 

37 37 Kirribindi Str Bach Cheryl Griek Border Collie 

38 38 Kalaska Sweet As Ivy Helen Taylor  Australian Shepherd 
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Container Excellent (SWCE)                                   Judge: Wendy McLean 

Run 
# Cat# Dog Name Handler Breed 

39 39 Sharam Revd Up N Readytogo Kerry Macklin Australian Shepherd 

40 40 Jessicav Secret Special Agent Sue Smith 
Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel 

41 41 T.CH. R.CH. Rozate Bb Boston Red Sox Anita Cochrane Australian Shepherd 

42 42 CH. Moraamuz Isadorable Margaret keil Lagotto Romagnolo 

43 43 Xavina Bella Selina Natha German Shepherd  

44 44 Beereegan Sweet Caroline Noelene Jordan Labrador Retriever 

45 45 
DUAL. CH. (T) TRI. CH. Keanstar Grand 
Impression Yuki Kamo Golden Retriever 

46 46 
TS. GRAND.CH. T.CH. NEUT. CH. TRI. 
CH. Beereegan Feather In Ones Cap Sandra Price Labrador Retriever 

47 47 

DUAL. CH. (T) TRI. CH. TS. GRAND.CH. 
DUAL. CH. (TS) DUAL GR.CH.(TS) C.I.B. 
SUP.CH. Glamourford That Spark Brooke Halliwell  Leonberger 

48 48 TS. CH. T.CH. Eliteview Taking The Lead Cheryl  Smith  Australian Shepherd 

49 49 Callicoma Tradesman Pamela  Child Australian Kelpie 

50 50 Glenbogle Just Skye Lynette Weight Border Terrier 

51 51 
T.CH. TS. GRAND.CH. Rowemaris Stuck 
On You Leonie Kelleher 

English Springer 
Spaniel 

52 52 Pip Emma Schnelle Associate Register 

53 53 Panda Christy Dowling  Associate Register 

54 54 Mango Jo Bates Associate Gundogs 
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Vehicle Excellent (SWVE)                                                  Judge: Tammy Beattie 

Run 
# Cat# Dog Name Handler Breed 

1 55 Borregoperro Bucks Party Simone Daley Border Collie 

2 2 Luluwarriormaiden Celeste Meier Associate Register 

3 3 Sarasota Zak Shirelle Lean Sporting Register 

4 7 Chergari Silver Bells 
Maxine Freeman-
Robinson Labrador Retriever 

5 40 Jessicav Secret Special Agent Sue Smith 
Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel 

6 6 Cotonrun Meant To Be Sylvia Van Doorn Coton De Tulear 

7 14 CH. Clarelly Ready Player One Patricia Embleton White Swiss Shepherd Dog 

8 36 Coolibah Frankie Christina Tipping Sporting Register 

9 45 
DUAL. CH. (T) TRI. CH. Keanstar Grand 
Impression Yuki Kamo Golden Retriever 

10 19 Hailshine Secret Of The Loch Tracey Edgell Australian Shepherd 

11 49 Callicoma Tradesman Pamela  Child Australian Kelpie 

12 20 CH. T.CH. Killara New Day At Fayemor Julie Morrison Field Spaniel 

13 28 Vongoron Black Obsidian 
Rachel McLean-
Leeson German Shepherd Dog 

14 24 CH. Graylors Shades Of Grey Darryl Ryan English Setter 

15 50 Glenbogle Just Skye Lynette Weight Border Terrier 

16 17 
T.CH. NEUT. CH. TS. GRAND.CH. 
Silverblue Stop Press Kaye Yarnold Cocker Spaniel 

17 16 Yeoville Magic Elf Linda Wilson Border Collie 

18 34 Deargo Helen Read Associate Register 

19 44 Beereegan Sweet Caroline Noelene Jordan Labrador Retriever 

20 38 Kalaska Sweet As Ivy Helen Taylor  Australian Shepherd 

21 35 Aglaia Moonlite Mile Karen Bradford Poodle (Standard) 

22 4 Kipsigis Na Shinda Anastasia Courtney Rhodesian Ridgeback 

23 56 CH. Aukero Limited Edition Margaret Keil Lagotto Romagnolo 

24 37 Kirribindi Str Bach Cheryl Griek Border Collie 

25 32 
T.CH. TS. GRAND.CH. Kingrowan 
Kathryn Lou Heather  Turpie  Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 

26 29 Alimanda Believe In Magic Valerie Tan German Shepherd  

27 48 
TS. CH. T.CH. Eliteview Taking The 
Lead Cheryl  Smith  Australian Shepherd 

28 57 
T.CH. TS. GRAND.CH. Aberhard Gilbert 
Gumdrop Galinde Gumpold Schnauzer (Miniature) 

29 43 Xavina Bella Selina Natha German Shepherd Dog 

30 58 Sunny Donna Anthes Associate Register 

31 26 Baileyboy Miss KA  Willis Associate Register 

32 8 Luvalagotto Luigi Prado Rosario Cama Lagotto Romagnolo 

33 59 Sayreovi King Of The Mountain Natasha Sleep 
Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever 

34 23 Sayreovi Keep The Faith Aaron O’Shea 
Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever 

35 60 Oskal Belle Of The Ball Julie Conroy 
Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel 

36 18 CH. Diamondswiss Jewel Of Centurio Paula Alan White Swiss Shepherd Dog 

37 33 TS. GRAND.CH. T GR CH. Juno Alice Ewing Associate Register 
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 Vehicle Excellent (SWVE)                                                             Judge: Tammy Beattie 

Run 
# Cat# Dog Name Handler Breed 

38 61 Nyanga Anzac Spirit Lorraine McCluskey Border Collie 

39 62 Hillmagic Rwb Hecate Julie Cutts  German Shepherd Dog 

40 25 Mayoinari Hiroko Fukunaga Associate Register 

41 63 Barduff Poppa Bear Carmel Nottle Labrador Retriever 

42 5 Tibetoes Monster Mash Irene Scott Tibetan Terrier 

43 64 

DUAL. CH. (T) TS. GRAND.CH. NEUT. 
GRAND CH. DUAL GR CH N-TS 
Ellerran Rioja Blue Distinctn Sandra Crowley Collie (Rough) 

44 13 
NEUT. CH. TRI CH. (T)(TS) Ellerran 
Durif Parti Hi Lights Bryan Crowley Collie (Rough) 

45 65 Missdarcy Carol Charles Associate Register 

46 15 
TS. GRAND.CH. T GR CH. R.CH. Ausfx 
Sea Change Lina Morgante Australian Shepherd 

47 66 Littlekidlouis Jo Bates Associate Register 

48 12 Gunnerson Chinook Blush Shirley  Williamson  Labrador Retriever 

49 67 Berghutte Black Lace Christy Dowling  
Dachshund (Miniature 
Smooth Haired) 

50 46 
TS. GRAND.CH. T.CH. NEUT. CH. TRI. 
CH. Beereegan Feather In Ones Cap Sandra Price Labrador Retriever 

51 47 

DUAL. CH. (T) TRI. CH. TS. 
GRAND.CH. DUAL. CH. (TS) DUAL 
GR.CH.(TS) C.I.B. SUP.CH. 
Glamourford That Spark Brooke Halliwell  Leonberger 
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  Interior Masters (SWIM) 
Judge: Jo Washington-
King (ACT) 

Run 
# Cat# Dog Name Handler Breed 

1 68 CH. Amicileale Curly Kisses Karen Gowers Lagotto Romagnolo 

2 69 T.CH. Nativerun Braveheart Wendy McLean Labrador Retriever 

3 70 Sappersett Who Dares Wins Jackie Parsons English Setter 

4 71 Rusticdogs Trillian Mary Storie Labrador Retriever 

5 31 NEUT. CH. Hillmagic Black Shiraz Julie Cutts  German Shepherd Dog  

6 72 Allie Hiroyuki Igarashi Associate Register 

7 73 CH. Austgem Vision Stylised Andrea Jefferies Dobermann 

8 74 NEUT. CH. Reveirter Ne Mt Stirling Carmel Nottle Labrador Retriever 

9 63 Barduff Poppa Bear Alice Ewing Labrador Retriever 

10 75 CH. Glenbogle Griffon In Flight Julie Merryfull Border Terrier 

11 76 
CH. DUAL. CH. (T) Ellerran Enigma Blue 
Beguile Bryan Crowley Collie (Rough) 

12 10 TS. CH. Marksman Pure Magic Judy Pillinger Dobermann 

13 77 Abby Carol Di Teodoro Associate Register 

14 78 CH. Brashawin Empire Strikes Back jesykah broadbent German Shepherd Dog 

15 58 Sunny Donna Anthes Associate Register 

16 53 Panda Christy Dowling  Associate Register 

17 79 DUAL. CH. (T) Glenmave Olando Joy Allen 
Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever 

18 80 Speedy Christina Tipping Associate Register 

19 81 
DUAL. CH. (T) DUAL GR.CH.(TS) 
SUP.CH. Santamaria Supremacy Heather Raditsis Golden Retriever 

20 82 CH. NEUT. CH. Callicoma Extravagant Pamela  Child Australian Kelpie 

21 61 Nyanga Anzac Spirit Lorraine McCluskey Border Collie 

22 16 Yeoville Magic Elf Linda Wilson Border Collie 

23 83 Kirribindi Be Ella Blue Cheryl Griek Border Collie 

24 84 
TS. GRAND.CH. TRI NEUT CH TTS 
Clarelly Double Or Nothing Patricia Embleton White Swiss Shepherd Dog 

25 85 Thornfield Embargo Jo Bates English Springer Spaniel 
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  Container Masters (SWCM) 
Judge: Jo Washington-
King (ACT) 

Run 
# Cat# Dog Name Handler Breed 

1 55 Borregoperro Bucks Party Simone Daley Border Collie 

2 86 Coppertop Itz About The Look Judy Pillinger Dobermann 

3 84 
TS. GRAND.CH. TRI NEUT CH TTS 
Clarelly Double Or Nothing Patricia Embleton White Swiss Shepherd Dog 

4 61 Nyanga Anzac Spirit 
Lorraine 
McCluskey Border Collie 

5 67 Berghutte Black Lace Christy Dowling  
Dachshund (Miniature 
Smooth Haired) 

6 82 CH. NEUT. CH. Callicoma Extravagant Pamela  Child Australian Kelpie 

7 85 Thornfield Embargo Jo Bates English Springer Spaniel 

8 71 Rusticdogs Trillian Mary Storie Labrador Retriever 

9 87 Banjo Marion Jarvis Associate Register 

10 88 Justgus Julie Merryfull Associate Register 

11 80 Speedy Christina Tipping Associate Register 

12 57 
T.CH. TS. GRAND.CH. Aberhard Gilbert 
Gumdrop Galinde Gumpold Schnauzer (Miniature) 

13 64 

DUAL. CH. (T) TS. GRAND.CH. NEUT. 
GRAND CH. DUAL GR CH N-TS Ellerran 
Rioja Blue Distinctn Sandra Crowley Collie (Rough) 

14 76 
CH. DUAL. CH. (T) Ellerran Enigma Blue 
Beguile Bryan Crowley Collie (Rough) 

15 56 CH. Aukero Limited Edition Margaret Keil Lagotto Romagnolo 

16 81 
DUAL. CH. (T) DUAL GR.CH.(TS) 
SUP.CH. Santamaria Supremacy Heather Raditsis Golden Retriever 

17 89 Yeoville Lady In The Lake Linda Wilson Border Collie 

18 83 Kirribindi Be Ella Blue Cheryl Griek Border Collie 

19 90 Tacothecorgi Natasha Sleep Associate Register 

20 79 DUAL. CH. (T) Glenmave Olando Joy Allen 
Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever 

21 91 Truhaven In The Dark Kerry Macklin Staffordshire Bull Terrier 

22 73 CH. Austgem Vision Stylised Andrea Jefferies Dobermann 

23 92 Rosser Helen Read Associate Register 

24 78 CH. Brashawin Empire Strikes Back jesykah broadbent German Shepherd Dog 

25 93 CH. Bronyayr Pepas Girl Pam Bonanno Staffordshire Bull Terrier 

26 62 Hillmagic Rwb Hecate Julie Cutts  German Shepherd Dog 

27 72 Allie Hiroyuki Igarashi Associate Register 

28 94 DUAL. CH. (ED) Cornstalk Nogood Boyo Michael Medson Border Terrier 

29 63 Barduff Poppa Bear Alice Ewing Labrador Retriever 

30 74 NEUT. CH. Reveirter Ne Mt Stirling Carmel Nottle Labrador Retriever 

31 65 Missdarcy Carol Charles Associate Register 

32 77 Abby Carol Di Teodoro Associate Register 
 


